BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

In the Matter of the Joint Application of Evergy Metro, Inc. d/b/a Evergy Missouri Metro and Evergy Missouri West, Inc. d/b/a Evergy Missouri West for a Variance from the Commission's Billing and Payment Standards

File No. ET-2020-0133 Tariff No. YE-2020-0217

STAFF RECOMMENDATION REGARDING COMPLIANCE TARIFF

)

COMES NOW the Staff of the Missouri Public Service Commission and states as follows for its recommendation regarding the compliance tariff sheet filed herein by Evergy Missouri West, Inc. d/b/a Evergy Missouri West on June 24, 2020, and assigned Tariff Number YE-2020-0217; to-wit, that the same should be **APPROVED** for service rendered on and after July 24, 2020, because Staff has examined the proposed tariff sheet and determined that it complies with the Commission's Order Approving Stipulation and Agreement ("Order") issued on June 10, 2020, and the Stipulation and Agreement filed herein on June 1, 2020.

WHEREFORE, Staff prays that the Commission will issue an order that approves the following proposed tariff sheet, originally filed on June 24, 2020, for service rendered on and after July 24, 2020:

EVERGY MISSOURI WEST P.S.C. MO. No. 1

3rd Revised Sheet No. R-39, Canceling 2nd Revised Sheet No. R-39

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Jeffrey A. Keevil

Jeffrey A. Keevil Deputy Counsel Missouri Bar No. 33825 Attorney for the Staff of the Missouri Public Service Commission P. O. Box 360 Jefferson City, MO 65102 (573) 526-4887 (Telephone) (573) 751-9285 (Fax) Email: jeff.keevil@psc.mo.gov

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that copies of the foregoing have been mailed, hand-delivered, or transmitted by facsimile or electronic mail to counsel of record as reflected on the certified service list maintained by the Commission in its Electronic Filing Information System this 7th day of July, 2020.

/s/ Jeffrey A. Keevil

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

In the Matter of the Joint Application of) Evergy Metro, Inc. d/b/a Evergy Missouri) Metro and Evergy Missouri West, Inc. d/b/a) Evergy Missouri West for a Variance from the) Commission's Billing and Payment Standards)

Case No. ET-2020-0133

AFFIDAVIT OF ROBIN KLIETHERMES

STATE OF MISSOURI)	
)	ss.
COUNTY OF COLE)	

COMES NOW Robin Kliethermes, and on her oath declares that she is of sound mind and lawful age; that she contributed to the foregoing *Staff Recommendation Regarding Compliance Tariff*; and that the same is true and correct according to her best knowledge and belief, under penalty of perjury.

Further the Affiants sayeth not.

<u>/s/ Robin Kliethermes</u> Robin Kliethermes